Income Before Income Taxes 838.0   840.8
Provision for Income Taxes 199.2   271.3
Income of Consolidated Companies 638.8   569.5
 Equity in Net (Loss) Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates (1.1)   0.9
Net Income 637.7   570.4
 Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (18.8)   (16.0)
Net Income Attributable to IPG Common Stockholders $ 618.9   $ 554.4
   Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders:
Basic $ 1.61   $ 1.42
Diluted $ 1.59   $ 1.40

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 383.3   389.6
Diluted 389.0   397.3

Dividends Declared Per Common Share $ 0.84   $ 0.72

Interpublic Group   909 Third Avenue   New York, NY 10022   212-704-1200 tel  212-704-1201  fax

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED RESULTS
(Amounts in Millions except Per Share Data)

(UNAUDITED)
  Three Months Ended December 31, 2018

 As Reported

Acxiom
Transaction

Costs

Amortization
of Acquired
Intangibles

Net Losses
on Sales of

Businesses 1

Net Impact
of Various

Discrete Tax
Items 2

 Adjusted
Results

Net Revenue $ 2,413.7   $ 2,413.7
   Billable Expenses 442.3   442.3

Total Revenue 2,856.0   2,856.0

   Cost of Services 2,247.0   2,247.0

Selling, General and
Administrative Expenses 81.0

 $ 22.6

   58.4

Depreciation and Amortization 68.9   $ 22.0   46.9

Total Operating Expense 2,396.9   22.6   22.0   2,352.3
   Operating Income 459.1   (22.6)   (22.0)   503.7

   Interest Expense, Net (41.6)   (41.6)
Other Expense, Net (13.6)   $ (11.9)   (1.7)

Total (Expenses) and Other
Income (55.2)   (11.9)   (43.3)

Income Before Income Taxes 403.9   (22.6)   (22.0)   (11.9)   460.4

Provision for Income Taxes 62.2   5.6   4.2   1.1   $ 23.4   96.5

Effective Tax Rate 15.4 %   21.0 %
Equity in Net Income of
Unconsolidated Affiliates 0.8

   0.8

Net Income Attributable to
Noncontrolling Interests (16.3)   (16.3)

Net Income Available to IPG
Common Stockholders

$ 326.2   $ (17.0)   $ (17.8)   $ (10.8)   $ 23.4   $ 348.4

   Weighted-Average Number of
Common Shares Outstanding -
Basic

383.4

  383.4

Dilutive effect of stock options
and restricted shares 6.9

   6.9

Weighted-Average Number of
Common Shares Outstanding -
Diluted 390.3